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Certificate No: LR21438771WA
Lloyd’s Issue Date:  05/07/2021
Register Expiry Date: 04/07/2024

Approved Manufacturer of Steel Plates, Strip, Sections
& Bars

Manufacturer  Shanxi Taigang Stainless Steel Co., Ltd

Address Linfen Heavy Plate Mill, Qiaodong Street No. 3 Linfen City, Shanxi Province,
China
Type Semi-Finished Products
Plates

This approval is subject to compliance with the Rules for the Manufacture, Testing and Certification of
Materials. The full details of the processes and grades to which this approval applies are given on
subsequent pages of this certificate.

This certificate is issued to the named manufacturer, and is valid until the expiry date specified. Lloyd’s
Register is to be notified of any change that may affect the validity of this certificate, and reserves the
right to cancel or withdraw this certificate.
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Yi (Jeremy) Zhao
Senior Surveyor to Lloyd's Register
19th Floor, 550 Yan An dong Road, Shanghai, ilasaﬁ;aUO? ioclftyés:hll?na)' ColLtd
Huangpu District, China member of the Lloyd's Register group

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively,
referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or
expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the
relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms
and conditions set out in that contract.
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Issue Date:

05/07/2021

Expiry Date: 04/07/2024

Approved Manufacturer of Steel Plates, Strip, Sections

& Bars

Plates

Solution Treated
Solution Treated
Solution Treated
Solution Treated
Solution Treated

Semi-Finished
Products

Plates

Normalized Rolled +
Acc

Normalized Rolled +
Acc

Normalized Rolled +
Acc

Plates

Normalized Rolled +
Acc

Normalized Rolled +
Acc

Normalized Rolled +
Acc

Normalized Rolled +
Acc

Plates

IR

APPROVED

Austenitic Stainless Grades

Killed
Killed
Killed
Killed
Killed

Slabs

Normal Strength
Fine Grain Al

Fine Grain Al

Fine Grain Al

Higher Strength
Fine Grain Al+Nb+V

Fine Grain Al+Nb+V
Fine Grain Al+Nb+V

Fine Grain Al+Nb+V

Ferritic Low
Temperature

19th Floor, 550 Yan An dong Road, Shanghai,

Huangpu District, China

304
316L
316
304N
304L

Grades

High-nickel steel (for
low temperature
service)

Grades
D

B

A

Grades
DH36

DH32
AH36

AH32

Grades

Maximum Thickness

60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00

Maximum Thickness

250.00

Maximum Thickness
40.00

40.00

40.00

Maximum Thickness
40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

Maximum Thickness

Units

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively,
referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or
expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the
relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms

and conditions set out in that contract.
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Approved Manufacturer of Steel Plates, Strip, Sections

& Bars

Quenched and
Tempered
Quenched and
Tempered
Plates

Solution Treated

APPROVED

Fine Grain Al

Fine Grain Al

Duplex Stainless
Killed

19th Floor, 550 Yan An dong Road, Shanghai,

Huangpu District, China

9Ni

5Ni

Grades
UNS S31803

50.00

50.00

Maximum Thickness
40.00

Units

mm

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively,
referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or
expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the
relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms

and conditions set out in that contract.
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