

Page 1 of 3

Certificate No: LR21438771WA Issue Date: 05/07/2021 Expiry Date: 04/07/2024

## Approved Manufacturer of Steel Plates, Strip, Sections & Bars

Manufacturer Shanxi Taigang Stainless Steel Co., Ltd

Address Linfen Heavy Plate Mill, Qiaodong Street No. 3 Linfen City, Shanxi Province,

China

**Type** Semi-Finished Products

**Plates** 

This approval is subject to compliance with the Rules for the Manufacture, Testing and Certification of Materials. The full details of the processes and grades to which this approval applies are given on subsequent pages of this certificate.

This certificate is issued to the named manufacturer, and is valid until the expiry date specified. Lloyd's Register is to be notified of any change that may affect the validity of this certificate, and reserves the right to cancel or withdraw this certificate.



19th Floor, 550 Yan An dong Road, Shanghai, Huangpu District, China

## Yi (Jeremy) Zhao

Senior Surveyor to Lloyd's Register Classification Society (China) Co Ltd A member of the Lloyd's Register group

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 2 of 3

Certificate No: LR21438771WA Issue Date: 05/07/2021 Expiry Date: 04/07/2024

## Approved Manufacturer of Steel Plates, Strip, Sections & Bars

Plates	Austenitic Stainless	Grades	Maximum Thickness	Units
Solution Treated	Killed	304	60.00	mm
Solution Treated	Killed	316L	60.00	mm
Solution Treated	Killed	316	60.00	mm
Solution Treated	Killed	304N	60.00	mm
Solution Treated	Killed	304L	60.00	mm
Semi-Finished Products	Slabs	Grades	Maximum Thickness	Units
-	-	High-nickel steel (for low temperature service)	250.00	mm
Plates	Normal Strength	Grades	Maximum Thickness	Units
Normalized Rolled + Acc	Fine Grain Al	D	40.00	mm
Normalized Rolled + Acc	Fine Grain Al	В	40.00	mm
Normalized Rolled + Acc	Fine Grain Al	A	40.00	mm
Plates	Higher Strength	Grades	Maximum Thickness	Units
Normalized Rolled + Acc	Fine Grain Al+Nb+V	DH36	40.00	mm
Normalized Rolled + Acc	Fine Grain Al+Nb+V	DH32	40.00	mm
Normalized Rolled + Acc	Fine Grain Al+Nb+V	AH36	40.00	mm
Normalized Rolled + Acc	Fine Grain Al+Nb+V	AH32	40.00	mm
Plates	Ferritic Low Temperature	Grades	Maximum Thickness	Units



19th Floor, 550 Yan An dong Road, Shanghai, Huangpu District, China

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 3 of 3

Certificate No: LR21438771WA Issue Date: 05/07/2021 Expiry Date: 04/07/2024

## Approved Manufacturer of Steel Plates, Strip, Sections & Bars

Quenched and Fine Grain Al 9Ni 50.00 mm
Tempered

Quenched and Fine Grain Al 5Ni 50.00 mm
Tempered

PlatesDuplex StainlessGradesMaximum ThicknessUnitsSolution TreatedKilledUNS \$3180340.00mm



19th Floor, 550 Yan An dong Road, Shanghai, Huangpu District, China

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.